

1.

Name of work -  
 Situation of work -  
 Agency by which work is executed -  
 Date of measurement -  
 No. and date of agreement.  
 (These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work).

| Particulars            | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area   |
|------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|--------------------|
|                        | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                    |
| Final on A/c bill      |                               |    |    |    |                    |
| Name of work :-        |                               |    |    |    | Saidpur Rajapur    |
|                        |                               |    |    |    | PMWSY road to      |
|                        |                               |    |    |    | Madanchar Bighapur |
| Agency :-              |                               |    |    |    | M/s Kumar Piyush   |
|                        |                               |    |    |    | construction       |
| Agreement No -         |                               |    |    |    | SBD - 01/2023-24   |
| Date of commencement - |                               |    |    |    | 12/09/23           |
| Date of completion -   |                               |    |    |    | 01/09/24           |
|                        |                               |    |    |    |                    |
|                        |                               |    |    |    |                    |

| Record Entry                       |     |               |   |                     |
|------------------------------------|-----|---------------|---|---------------------|
| AS per Record Entry Book - (15)    |     |               |   |                     |
| ① P/V & fixing of Bench Mark       |     |               |   |                     |
| - - - do - - - do - - -            | eli |               |   |                     |
|                                    | 1 x | 1.00 No       | = | 1.00 No.            |
| ② P/V & fixing of reference Pillar |     |               |   |                     |
| - - - do - - - do - - -            | eli |               |   |                     |
|                                    | 2 x | 3.00 No       | = | 3.00 No.            |
| ③ clearing & grubbing road land    |     |               |   |                     |
|                                    | 2 x | 10 x 30 x 3.5 | = | 2100 m <sup>2</sup> |
|                                    | 2 x | 10 x 25 x 3.5 | = | 1750 m <sup>2</sup> |
|                                    | 2 x | 5 x 20 x 3.5  | = | 700 m <sup>2</sup>  |
|                                    | 2 x | 10 x 10 x 3.5 | = | 700 m <sup>2</sup>  |
|                                    | 2 x | 6 x 10 x 3.5  | = | 420 m <sup>2</sup>  |
|                                    |     |               | = | 5670 m <sup>2</sup> |

84 HA = 0.57 HA

Continuation

4/5/24  
A/H

① Plus fixing of Bench mark

|      |   |    |
|------|---|----|
| V+MB | P | 02 |
|------|---|----|

② Plv & fixing ab reference Pillar

VTMB - P - 01

③ clearing & grubbing road land

0.57HA VTMB-P-02

total = 56555.00



## Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                                             | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|---------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                         | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| ④ (i) cutting of tree width                             | 814                           |    |    |    | 5655.00          |
| above 200mm to 600mm                                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| do do e/l                                               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 8.00 No. NTMB - P-02                                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| ④ Rs 345.76/No - Rs = 2766.00                           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| (ii) above 600mm to 900mm                               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 4.00 No. ④ Rs 606.08 - Rs = 2424.00                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| ⑤ Excavation for roadway                                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| do do e/l                                               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 119.625 m <sup>3</sup> NTMB - P-02                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| ④ 103.85/m <sup>3</sup> - Rs = 12423.00                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| ⑥ construction of subgrade                              |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| do do e/l                                               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 524.58 m <sup>3</sup> NTMB - P-03                       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| ④ 262.06/m <sup>3</sup> - Rs = 137471.00                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| ⑦ construction of subgrade for intersection improvement |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| do do e/l                                               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 105.89 m <sup>3</sup> NTMB - P-03                       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| ④ 262.06/m <sup>3</sup> - Rs = 27749.00                 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| ⑧ construction of USB width                             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| do do e/l                                               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 433.38 m <sup>3</sup> NTMB - P-04                       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| ④ 2448.06/m <sup>3</sup> - Rs = 1060940.00              |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                         |                               |    |    |    | = 1300328.00     |

Continuation

## Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                                        | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|----------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                    | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| ③ P.V. laying & compacting w/ 3m ultra-IT          | 215                           |    |    |    | 1300328.00       |
| do do e/l'                                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 229.23m <sup>2</sup> VTMB-P-05                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| ④ 3658.19/m <sup>3</sup> Rs = 838566.00            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| ⑩ P.V. & applying Prime coat SS 1                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| do do e/l'                                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 2639.02m <sup>2</sup> VTMB-P-06                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| ⑥ 60.25/m <sup>2</sup> Rs = 159000.00              |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| ⑪ P.V. & applying tack coat Rs 1                   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| do do e/l'                                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 2639.02m <sup>2</sup> VTMB-P-06                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| ⑦ 20.69/m <sup>2</sup> Rs = 54601.00               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| ⑫ P.V. & laying & rolling MSS Type B               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| do do e/l'                                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 2639.02m <sup>2</sup> VTMB-P-07                    |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| ⑧ 249.71/m <sup>2</sup> Rs = 658389.00             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| ⑬ construction of PCC M30                          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| do do e/l'                                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 72.06m <sup>3</sup> VTMB-P-07                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| ⑨ 771632/m <sup>3</sup> Rs = 556038.00             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| ⑭ (a) construction of embankment for lead - 1000 m |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| do do e/l'                                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 381.19m <sup>3</sup> VTMB-P-09                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| ⑥ 258.52/m <sup>3</sup> Rs = 98545.00              |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                    |                               |    |    |    | 3666067.00       |

Continuation



## Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                            | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|----------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                        | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| (6) construction of outfall            | BIF                           |    |    |    | 3666067.00       |
| for 100m lead                          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| do do eld                              |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 4701.37m <sup>2</sup> VTMB-P-03        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| ② 114.18/m <sup>3</sup> Rs= 536802.11  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| (15) laying of brick soling            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| do do eld                              |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 60m <sup>2</sup> VTMB-P-09             |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| ② 591.27/m <sup>2</sup> Rs= 35476.00   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| (16) Rcc M15 grade km stone.           |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 2.00 No VTMB-P-09                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| ② 2799.03/No Rs= 5498.00               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| (17) Rcc M15 grade 200m stone.         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 4.00 No VTMB-P-09                      |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| ② 731/No. Rs= 3164.00                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| (18) logo of Project.                  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| VTMB-P-09                              |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 2.00 No @ Rs 11171.90 Rs= 22344.00     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| (19) fixing citizen information board. |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| VTMB-P-09                              |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 2.00 No @ Rs 11171.90 Rs= 11171.00     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| (20) fixing maintenance board.         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| do do eld                              |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| VTMB-P-09                              |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 1.00 No @ Rs 11171.90 Rs= 11171.00     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                        |                               |    |    |    | = 4291693.00     |

Continuation

## Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                              | Details of actual measurement |     |    |    | Contents of area |
|------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|-----|----|----|------------------|
|                                          | No.                           | L.  | B. | D. |                  |
| (21) Rec M/S boundary Pillar             |                               | 31E |    |    | 4231693.00       |
| do do do                                 |                               | do  | do | el |                  |
| VTMB - P - 10                            |                               |     |    |    |                  |
| 4.0000 @ Rs 661.05 - Rs = 2644.00        |                               |     |    |    |                  |
| (22) P/v fixing retro-reflectorised      |                               |     |    |    |                  |
| 600mm equilateral triangle               |                               |     |    |    |                  |
| do do el                                 |                               |     |    |    |                  |
| VTMB - P - 10                            |                               |     |    |    |                  |
| 8.0000 @ Rs 4136.62 - Rs = 33093.00      |                               |     |    |    |                  |
| (23) P/v fixing retro-reflectorised      |                               |     |    |    |                  |
| 600mm circular sign                      |                               |     |    |    |                  |
| do do el                                 |                               |     |    |    |                  |
| VTMB - P - 10                            |                               |     |    |    |                  |
| 8.0000 @ Rs 5552.51 - Rs = 44420.00      |                               |     |    |    |                  |
| (24) P/v fixing retro-reflectorised      |                               |     |    |    |                  |
| 600mm x 450mm rectangular sign           |                               |     |    |    |                  |
| do do el                                 |                               |     |    |    |                  |
| VTMB - P - 10                            |                               |     |    |    |                  |
| 6.0000 @ Rs 5407.58 - Rs = 32445.00      |                               |     |    |    |                  |
| (25) Laying of road marking with         |                               |     |    |    |                  |
| hot thermoplastic compound on BT         |                               |     |    |    |                  |
| do do el                                 |                               |     |    |    |                  |
| 135m <sup>2</sup> VTMB - P - 10          |                               |     |    |    |                  |
| @ 825.75/m <sup>2</sup> - Rs = 111476.00 |                               |     |    |    |                  |
|                                          |                               |     |    |    | 4515771.00       |

Continuation



## Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                                | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|--------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                            | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| (26) Laying road marking on PCC Portion    |                               |    |    |    | 4515471.00       |
| do do do                                   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 24 m <sup>2</sup> NTMB-P-11                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| (27) 332.76/m <sup>2</sup> — Rs = 22386.00 |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| (27) Planting of trees by road side        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| do do do                                   |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| 30.00 NTMB-P-13                            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| (28) 1233.13/do — Rs = 36994.00            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                            |                               |    |    |    | Rs = 4575151.00  |

|  |  |  |  |  |                                                  |
|--|--|--|--|--|--------------------------------------------------|
|  |  |  |  |  | 1                                                |
|  |  |  |  |  | Rs = 4575151.00                                  |
|  |  |  |  |  | Add Labour cost @ 1% Rs = 45751.00               |
|  |  |  |  |  | Add VST @ 15% Rs = 823527.00                     |
|  |  |  |  |  | 98674.00                                         |
|  |  |  |  |  | Add Seigniorage @ 10% Rs = 52786.00              |
|  |  |  |  |  | Rs = 5497215.00                                  |
|  |  |  |  |  | Less below 0.02% as per agreement Rs = - 2699.00 |
|  |  |  |  |  | Rs = 5496116.00                                  |
|  |  |  |  |  | Rs = 5543103.00                                  |
|  |  |  |  |  | Less below 0.02% as per Agreement Rs = - 1108.00 |
|  |  |  |  |  | Rs = 5541995.00                                  |
|  |  |  |  |  | Signature<br>4/9/21<br>P.E.                      |

Continuation